West Bengal State Warehousing Corporation (A Government Undertaking)

Khadya Bhaban, B Block (4th Floor) 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087 Website: <u>www.warehousingwb.com</u>

E-mail: accts-swc@wb.gov.in

Memo No: 3338 /O (IV)-96/75/SWC

Dated: 28.02.2019.

ORDER

Consequent upon transfer of **Sri Anupam Banerjee**, **Accounts Officer**, one of the trustees of W.B. State Warehousing Corporation Employees Gratuity Fund and assuming the charge of Accounts Officer by **Sri Dhananjoy Kumar** w.e.f. 11.01.2019, it is hereby ordered that **Sri Dhananjoy Kumar**, **Accounts Officer** will act as one of the trustees of West Bengal State Warehousing Corporation Employees Gratuity Fund in place of **Sri Anupam Banerjee** with immediate effect. Sri Dhananjoy Kumar, Accounts Officer will jointly act with **Sri Swapan Kr. Kolay, Audit Officer**, the existing trustee, as the trustees of West Bengal State Warehousing Corporation Employees Gratuity Fund. It is in terms of the provision stipulated at Clause-16 of Trust Deed of the said gratuity fund. This order may be communicated to **Life Insurance Corporation of India** and **Bank of Baroda, Dharmatalla Branch** along with the specimen signatures of **Sri Dhananjoy Kumar** for their record.

Managing Director

Encl: Attested Specimen Signature of Sri Dhananjoy Kumar.